# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN J. LAVEY	03/06/2007
JOSEPH A. KOZLOWSKI	03/06/2007
GUOWEI ZHOU	03/06/2007
LING TONG	03/06/2007
WENSHENG YU	03/06/2007
MICHAEL K.C. WONG	03/06/2007
BANDARPALLE B. SHANKAR	03/06/2007
NENG-YANG SHIH	03/07/2007
M. ARSHAD SIDDIQUI	02/28/2007
KRISTIN E. ROSNER	02/28/2007
CHAOYANG DAI	02/28/2007
JANETA POPOVICI-MULLER	02/28/2007
VINAY M. GIRIJAVALLABHAN	02/27/2007
DANSU LI	03/14/2007
ANETA M. MICULA	03/19/2007
SEONG HEON KIM	03/06/2007
DE-YI YANG	03/06/2007
RAZIA RIZVI	03/06/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHERING CORPORATION
Street Address:	2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD
City:	KENILWORTH
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07033

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number

PATENT "REEL: 019058 FRAME: 0928

500245381

\$40.00

UV\$ H

Application Number: 11653798

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)298-5388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-298-5255

Email: shawn.m.armstrong@spcorp.com

Correspondent Name: SCHERING-PLOUGH CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: K-6-1, 1990

Address Line 4: KENILWORTH, NEW JERSEY 07033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IM06572US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHAWN ARMSTRONG

Total Attachments: 11

source=IM06572US01#page1.tif

source=IM06572US01#page2.tif

source=IM06572US01#page3.tif

source=IM06572US01#page4.tif

source=IM06572US01#page5.tif

200100=1M0000720001#page0.til

source=IM06572US01#page6.tif

source=IM06572US01#page7.tif source=IM06572US01#page8.tif

source=IM06572US01#page9.tif

oddioc iniocorzogo inpageo:tii

source=IM06572US01#page10.tif

source=IM06572US01#page11.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019058 FRAME: 0929

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration paid to us,

(1)_	Brian J. Lavey	, (10) Kristin E. Rosner
(2)_	Joseph A. Kozlowski	(11) Charrana Dai
$(3)_{-}$	Guowei Zhou	, (12) Janeta Popovici-Muller
(4)	Ling Tong	, (13) <u>Vinay M. Girijavallabhan</u>
(5)_	Wensheng Yu	, (14) <u>Dansu Li</u>
$(6)_{-}$	Michael K. C. Wong	, (15) <u>Aneta M. Micula</u>
(7)	Bandarpalle B. Shankar	, (16) <u>Seong Heon Kim</u>
$(8)_{-}$	Neng-Yang Shih	, (17) <u>De-Yi Yang</u>
$(9)_{-}$	M. Arshad Siddiqui	, (18) Razia Rizvi
(1)	ectively residing at  New Providence, NJ	(10) 10/stortous 140
(2)	Princeton, NJ	, (10) <u>Watertown, MA</u>
(3)	Livingston, NJ	, (11) <u>Acton, MA</u>
(4)	Warren, NJ	, (12) <u>Waltham, MA</u>
	Edison, NJ	, (13) <u>Watertown, MA</u>
$(5)$ _		, (14) <u>Watertown, MA</u>
$(6)$ _	North Brunswick, NJ	, (15) <u>South Amboy, NJ</u>
$\frac{(7)}{(2)}$	Branchburg, NJ	, (16) <u>Livingston, NJ</u>
(8)	<u>Warren, NJ</u> ,	, (17) <u>Morris Plains, NJ</u>
(9)	Newton, MA	(18) Bloomfield N.I

by **SCHERING CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its principal office at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033, United States of America, (hereinafter called "**ASSIGNEE**"), we each do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **ASSIGNEE** our entire rights, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries described in the patent application entitled

**COMPOUNDS FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATORY DISORDERS** 

and officially identified\* by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application 11/653,798 Number filed on \_\_\_\_ January 16 , 20 07 , and/or by the World Intellectual Property Organization as International Patent Application Number US2007/001030 filed on January 16 , 20 07 , in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from any of the aforesaid patent applications, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said inventions, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said

Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

\*We hereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said application for Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

Executed this 6th day of March	, 20 <u>0 ි</u>
Brian Jeney	i S
BRIAN J. LAVEY	. = . + .

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

State of	Vew	NINS	4	)
County of _	Un:	) S	1	) s.s.: )

On this 6th day of 70000, 2000, personally appeared before me 80000 to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

ASHLY IVI. ARMSTRONG NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 3/26/2008

Executed this 6th day of March 2007.
- Logh G. 12 Ca L.S.
JOSEPH A. KOZLOWSKI
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New Jersey ) s.s.: County of Chico
On this day of March, 2007, personally appeared before me JOSEPH A. KOZLOWSKI to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)
Askerna Janskena
Notary Public  ASHEY M. ARMSTRONG  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Executed this 6 day of March, 20 0 7. Commission Expires 3/26/2008
L.S.
GUOWEI ZHOU
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of NOW VISLY ) s.s.:
County of Union
On this day of North, 20 Green personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)

ROTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 3/26/2008

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019058 FRAME: 0932

Executed this 6th day of Mourch, 20 07
LING TONG L.S.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New State of
On this day of , 20 07, personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)
Notary Public  Notary Public  APLY IM. ARMSTRONG  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  Commission Expires 3/26/2008  L.S.  WENSHENG YU  L.S.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New Yersey ) s.s.:
On this day of Malch, 20 7, personally appeared before me  WENSHENG YU  to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in
wensheng yu to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of its (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
Seal)
Notary Public

ASHEY M. ARMSTRONG MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 3/26/2008

Executed this 6th day of march, 2007.
inchecter L.S.
MICHAEL K. C. WONG
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New Yrsey  County of Union  S.s.:
On this 6th day of 6th , 20 6th personally appeared before me MICHAEL K. C. WONG to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)
Asklyto Janstenski
$\cup$
Executed this 6 day of Narch, 2007.  ASHLY M. ARMSTRONG NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 3/26/2008
SHANKAR B. BANDARPALLE RY3120107
BANDARPALLE · B · SHANNAL
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New Agree ) s.s.:
Sounty of $O(10)$
On this
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed he same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
Seal)
- Arl Outh A - de a
Notary Public

ASHLY M. ARMSTRONG NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Express 3/26/2008

Executed this 2th day of March , 20 07
Neg-49 57/1 15
NENG-YANG SHIM
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New Wysey )
County of One so section (section ) s.s.:
On this day of
(Seal)
Telly 11- temson
Notary Public
ASHLY M. ARMSTRONG NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  Executed this 28 day of february, 2007. Commission Expires 3/26/2008
M. a. siddian. L.s.
M. ARSHAD SIDDIQUI
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of Massachusetts
County of Medele se ( ) s.s.:
and John Dahmana Ad
On this Der day of Jehruan, 2007, personally appeared before me  M. ARSHAD SIDDIQUI to me known, and known by me to be the same person
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
Seal)
LINA M. TERRANOVA  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Massachusett:  My Commission Expires  October 26, 2012  LINA M. TERRANOVA  Augustian  Jenny M. Janova
Notany Public

Executed this 28 day of Feb , 2007.
Kristin E. ROSNER  L.S.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  State of MESACLUSEHS  County of MesachuseHS  On this Day of Jebruary 20 07, personally appeared before me KRISTIN E. ROSNER to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.  (Seal)  LINA M. TERRANOVA  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires October 26, 2012  Notary Public
Executed this 28 day of February , 20 07.
Chargeny Dav L.S.
CHAOYANG DAI
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of NHESACHUSES ) s.s.:
On this 18 day of 1 d
and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
Seal)  LINA M. TERRANOVA  Notary Public  Notary of Messachusetts  Any Commonwealth of Messachusetts  Any Commission Expires  Any Commission Expires  October 26, 2012  Aun M. Junna
Notary Public Notary Public

Executed this 28 day of Feb., 2007.  Parous Library L.S.  JANETA POPOVICI-MULLER
State of   State of   On this   On t
LINA M. TERRANOVA Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusette My Commission Expires October 26, 2012  Notary Public  Notary Public
Executed this 27 day of February , 20 07.  L.S.  VINAY M. GIRIJAVALLABHAN
State of Masserusetts  County of Middle sec.) s.s.:  On this Today of Jebruary, 20 1, personally appeared before me  VINAY M. GIRIJAVALLABHAN to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)  LINA M. TERRANOVA  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Massachusetts  My Commission Expires  October 26, 2012  Notary Public

Executed this 14th day of March , 2	<u>o                                    </u>
Am W LS.	
DANSU LI	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of MASSACRUSERS S.S.:	
County of Middle Sex	. 0
<b>DANSU LI</b> to me known, and known	, 2007, personally appeared before me by me to be the same person described in and who adged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her)
(Seal)	
LINA M. TERRANOVA  Notary Public  Notary Public  Commonwealth of Massachusetts  My Commission Expires  October 26, 2012	Sim M. Jurana Notary Public
	J. Mataly Cabilo
Executed this 19th day of March, 20 — Aneta H. Phicula L.S.  ANETA M. MICULA	<u>007</u> .
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of New Yersey	
County of Union s.s.:	
On this 19th day of Mach and who executed the foregoing instrument, and whis (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.	20 67, personally appeared before me and known by me to be the same person described in acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of
(Seal)	
A real	
	Holy M. Jensking
	a Chily be a son sommon on a
	がた。 "我们可能 ビ 1994年

PATENT REEL: 019058 FRAME: 0938

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 3/26/2008

Executed this 6th day of March , 20 07.
Soysan L.S.
SEONG HEON KIM
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New Yersey ) s.s.:
On this 6th day of March 20 87 personally appeared before me
and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)
Islam Agnise of an
Notary Public
ASH(Y)M. ARMSTRONG NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Executed this 6 day of March, 20 07.
Executed this 6 day of March, 20 07.  Commission Expires 3/26/2008  L.S.
DE-YI YANG
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of New Yearsey ) s.s.:
County or <u>(1/1, 2/1)</u> )
On this day of <u>March</u> , 20 ot, personally appeared before me
DE-YI YANG to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)
Notary Public
ASHLY M. ARMSTRONG NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEELEY COMMISSION FOR PUBLIC OF NEW JEELEY
Commission Expires 3/26/2008

**RECORDED: 03/23/2007** 

Commission Expires 3/26/2008

Executed this 6 day of March, 2007.  RAZIA RIZVI  Executed this 6 day of March, 2007.  LS.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of Now Jersey) s.s.:  County of On this of day of Now A, 2007, personally appeared before me RAZIA RIZVI to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in the same person
Notary Public  ASHLY M. ARMSTRONG  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  Commenters Public as the second seco